

## भारतीय खो खो संघ KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to : International Kho Kho Federation, Asian Kho Kho Federation & Indian Olympic Association Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

PRESIDENT SUDHANSHU MITTAL MOB: 9811034338 TREASURER
SURENDRA KUMAR BHUTIYANI
MOB: 9837021140

GENERAL SECRETARY
M.S.TYAGI
MOB: 9999010236

**Dated:** 05.05.2023

**F.No:** 2-5/KKFI/EC/2019/2023

## OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) in terms of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (PREVENTION, PROHIBITION AND REDRESSAL) ACT, 2013.

The Competent Authority, Kho Kho Federation of India (KKFI) has nominated the following members of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) in terms of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (PREVENTION, PROHIBITION AND REDRESSAL) ACT, 2013:

i) Ms Neetu Saxena, Dy. Director KKFI

- Chairperson

ii) Dr Rekha Sharma, Sub-Committee Member KKFI

- Member

iii) Dr. Munni Joon, Sub-Committee Member KKFI

- Member

iv) Ms Pramod Mann, Sub-Committee Member KKFI

Member

v) Ms. Sangeeta Aggarwal, Legal Consultant KKFI

- Member

vi) Ms. Geetanjali Sharma, Advocate Supreme Court & Social Worker - Member

The above committee will start functioning with immediate effect and will submit their report to the undersigned within one month from the receipt of any such complaint after conducting thorough enquiry.

The committee will remain functional until further orders.

(Sudhanshu Mittal)

**President** 

Kho Kho Federation of India

## To:

i) Chairperson & all Members of abovesaid Internal Complaints Committee (by name as above) for information and necessary action.

## Copy for kind information to:

- i) Director SP III, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports.
- ii) Director General, Sports Authority of India.
- iii) President / Secretary, All affiliated State Kho Kho Association / UTs of KKFI.
- iv) P.O (KKFI) to publish on KKFI Official Website.